Value of State and Local Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals since all types of construction are not shown separately.)

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul

Type of Construction: 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008 2008
Total State and Local Construction 268,473 269,448 278,577 278,872 281,535 283,301 284,617
Residential 4,677 4,533 4,523 4,482 4,706 4,823 5,262
Multi-family 4,104 4,000 3,915 3,713 3,718 3,774 4,286
Nonresidential 263,796 264,915 274,054 274,390 276,830 278,478 279,356
Office 7,909 8,351 8,762 9,106 9,697 9,942 10,138
Commercial 1,606 1,647 1,584 1,652 1,568 2,243 1,716
Automotive 881 1,013 1,022 1,094 1,002 1,670 1,084
Parking 820 821 833 926 767 1,381 839

Health Care 6,964 7,133 7,458 7,222 7,151 6,814 7,009
Hospital 5,356 5,455 5,620 5,401 5,373 5,073 5,148
Medical building 912 936 919 1,070 1,054 978 1,096
Special care 696 742 919 751 724 763 766
Educational 80,481 78,335 82,169 83,024 84,964 85,004 84,721
Primary/secondary 55,984 54,725 57,189 57,646 57,938 58,562 58,541
Elementary 18,072 18,525 18,587 18,751 19,209 19,185 19,825
Middle/junior high 10,924 10,830 10,682 10,548 10,571 11,710 10,686

High 26,383 24,710 27,317 28,001 27,777 27,311 27,606

Higher education 21,285 20,453 21,781 22,347 24,167 23,160 23,244
Instructional 12,088 11,351 12,125 12,636 13,636 12,851 12,906
Dormitory 2,524 2,452 2,667 2,761 3,260 2,564 3,172
Sports/recreation 1,963 2,038 2,266 2,449 2,609 3,001 2,589
Infrastructure 1,363 1,363 1,321 1,185 1,116 1,190 993

Other educational 2,408 2,447 2,433 2,418 2,249 2,516 2,276
Library/archive 1,314 1,555 1,485 1,590 1,424 1,590 1,536

Public Safety 9,003 9,045 9,320 9,179 9,623 9,381 9,666
Correctional 5,977 5,989 6,330 6,076 6,378 6,024 6,266
Detention 4,377 4,396 4,623 4,443 4,565 4,305 4,520
Police/sheriff 1,601 1,594 1,706 1,633 1,813 1,720 1,746

Other public safety 3,026 3,056 2,990 3,103 3,245 3,357 3,401
Fire/rescue 2,439 2,438 2,344 2,434 2,324 2,356 2,391
Amusement and Recreation 11,094 11,182 11,486 11,495 12,159 11,657 11,410
Sports 2,536 2,716 2,692 2,789 2,825 2,897 2,695
Performance/meeting center 1,732 1,642 1,644 1,755 1,983 1,924 1,915
Convention center 1,232 1,057 1,097 1,043 1,281 1,248 1,219

Social center 1,600 1,526 1,631 1,354 1,890 1,644 1,449
Neighborhood center 1,010 913 1,112 970 1,464 1,337 1,157

Park/camp 5,012 5,136 5,373 5,408 5,306 5,019 5,190



Value of State and Local Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate
(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals since all types of construction are not shown separately.)

Type of Construction:

Transportation

Air
Passenger terminal
Runway

Land
Passenger terminal
Mass transit

Water
Dock/marina

Power

Highway and Street
Pavement
Lighting
Bridge
Rest facility

Sewage and Waste Disposal
Sewage/dry waste
Plant
Line/pump station
Waste water
Plant
Line/drain

Water Supply
Plant
Line
Pump station
Conservation and Development
Dam/levee

Breakwater/jetty

"Revised

Jan
2008

21,620
11,656
6,285
4,754
8,439
1,452
3,810
1,525
1,249

11,388

73,833
45,313
1,656
24,455
1,038

23,534
14,014
4,213
9,483
9,521
7,979
1,542

12,954
5,456
5,174

906

2,370
753
589

Feb
2008

22,352
12,809
5,724
6,271
7,909
1,448
3,692
1,634
1,282

11,040

74,552
45,508
1,425
24,656
1,535

23,516
13,623
3,546
9,865
9,893
8,289
1,604

14,197
5,906
5,249

966

2,645
1,151
528

Mar
2008

22,528
11,521
6,091
4,456
9,195
1,465
4,505
1,812
1,405

11,494

77,025
46,720
2,375
24,875
914

23,946
13,943
3,948
9,875
10,003
8,400
1,603

14,668
5,824
5,339

962

2,608
844
493

Apr
2008

22,286
11,547
6,288
4,408
9,023
1,512
4,633
1,716
1,409

11,196

77,980
48,878
2,515
23,819
1,165

23,563
13,452
3,560
9,763
10,111
8,754
1,358

14,800
6,303
5,382
1,010

2,157
819
407

May
2008

22,389
11,843
6,797
4,105
9,125
1,866
4,074
1,421
1,046

11,905

75,432
47,443
1,586
23,907
1,075

23,615
13,753
3,877
9,718
9,862
8,452
1,409

15,480
6,132
5,806
1,396

2,381
854
617

Jun
2008

23,475
12,276
7,108
4,257
9,086
1,904
4,100
2,113
1,441

12,268

75,593
48,206
1,399
23,675
838

23,159
13,040
3,730
9,048
10,119
8,804
1,315

16,220
6,397
6,100
1,328

2,280
786
730

Note: Total state and local construction includes the following categories of construction not shown separately:
lodging, religious, communication, and manufacturing.

Jul
2008

22,879
11,771
6,518
4,395
9,379
1,589
4,104
1,728
1,256

10,336

77,554
50,182
1,366
23,748
919

24,386
14,230
3,617
10,269
10,155
8,721
1,434

16,803
6,614
6,718
1,451

2,365

834
818
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